GENERAL
Greater latitude in capacitor bank
design is now possible with the
Cooper Power Systems NXC® outdoor,
current-limiting capacitor fuse. It allows
safe fusing of at least 50,000 joules of
parallel connected energy.
Fast, full-range clearing capability,

Limiting-Fuse – Installation
Instructions
Contact your Cooper Power Systems
representative for further information
or other applications.
© 2005 Cooper Power Systems or its affiliates.
NXC® and NX® are registered trademarks of Cooper Power Systems or its affiliates.
1045 Hickory Street
Pewaukee, WI  53072  USA
MI
5/05
Continuous Interrupting Dimensions (in.) Approx.
Voltage Current Symmetrical Catalog Weight
(kV) (amps) (amps) Number A B (lb)
10 FA5J10
18 FA5J18
25 FA5J25
8.3 30 50,000 FA5J30 8 21/8 2.5
40 FA5J40
45 FA5J45*
65 FA5J65* 93/16 39/16 7.8
10 FA6J10
12 FA6J12
15.5
18 FA6J18 1211/32 21/8 3.4
25 50,000 FA6J25
30 FA6J30
35 FA6J35* 1311/32 21/8 4.3
43 FA6J43* 21/8 4.3
12 FA7J12* 155/32 21/8 3.9
23 18 50,000 FA7J18 155/32 21/8 3.9
25 FA7J25* 183/16 21/8 5.3
TABLE 2